Cherokee County

75785

51

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Special Session at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at its meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

1. Hold a public hearing on budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

2. Consider adopting the budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

3. Hold a public hearing on tax rate for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

4. Consider adopting tax rate for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

 Request Commissioner's Court enter into Executive Session to discuss personnel matters.

6. Return from Executive Session and take action if needed.

Chris Davis County Judge



averne Lusk County Clerk By Deputy

SEP 01 2022 VERNE LUS CO., TX Deputy